Assembling
Guide

Thank you for choosing our product!
If you're having difficulty, please give

us a chance to make it right and do
better! Replacements for missing or

damaged parts will be shipped ASAP!

Email: support@steelocker.com

Screwdriver included
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Insert H (Leg Tubes) into A (Side Panels), Then Use 4x J (M5 Screws)
to secure. Make sure the small holes on the leg tube keep outward.

Holes keep outward »
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Put 2 O(Shelf Support Clip) into the back holes, then install the F
( Base shelf), insert the front edge first then push down the back edge.

If the shelf is unbalanced, simply adjust the clips to upper or lower holes.
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Use 6x J (M5 Screws) to secure B and C (Left & Right Back Panel)
to A (Side Panel).
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1.Please confirm the completeness of parts according to the parts diagram on this
page. If there are any missing, please feel free to contact us, we are happy to help!
2.Please be aware that some parts may be sharp, please be careful!

3.The dimensions in this guide may vary from the actual product.

4 .Please keep all the packaging materials. If you need to return or exchange the
product, please pack it back to its original state before shipping.

5.Aways place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

6.Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies
and children as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard.

7.Better to have someone to assist you during assembling.

Insert O (Shelf Support Clip) into clip holes, then place E (Shelf).
Make sure clips in 4 corners are at the same height for each shelf.

1. Insert bending side first
2. Fall down the flat side to
secure

Now shelf can safely sits on it
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Use 8x J (M5 Screws) to secure D (Top Panel).

Bending tab side faces outwards.
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B Left Back Panel x1
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A Side Panel x2
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C Right Back Panel x1
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D Top Panel x1 E Shelf x4

F Base Shelf x1

Step 7
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Firstto insert K (Door Hinge) and L (Hinge Gasket) into the outward
holes on F (Base Shelf). Then press down the door top axle spring to
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G Door x2
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Assembling Frh
Video

install the doors. Finally, use 4x N (M4 Screws) to secure M (Handle).

H Leg Tube x2
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Put E (Shelf) into cabinet as a bottom shelf.

J Screws for Cabinetx18
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K Door Hinge x2
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L Hinge Gasket x2
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M Handle x2
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N Screws for Handlex4
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O Shelf Support Clip x12
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If door gap is not even, simply
| twistthe adjustment foot to
i - | balanceit.
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Congratulations!
Enjoy your cabinet.

Almportant!

Remember to install the anti-tilt screws on the back to prevent it

from tipping over.
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